FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-12-2000



101454297

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Receiving Party Limited Partnership Corporation Data Address (Inco 2) Address (Inco 3)  Address (Inco 3)  Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association  Receiving Party Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Partnership Individual Gen	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Submission Type   New					
Resubmission   Non-Recordation   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Effective Date   Month Day Year   Corrective Document   Prame #   Change of Name   Corrective Document   Reel #   Frame #   Other   Morth Day Year   Change of Name   Corrective Document   Reel #   Frame #   Other   Morth Day Year   Change of Name   North Day Year   Toly 63, 8000   North Day Year   North Day Year   Toly 63, 8000   North Day Year   Toly 64, 8000   North Day Year   North Day Year   Toly 64, 8000   North Day Year   Toly 64, 8000					
Document ID #	New Assignment License				
Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other   Notice of Release of Security Interests  Conveying Party   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Month Day Year	Decument ID #				
Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other   Notice of Release of Security Interests  Conveying Party   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Name   Foothill Capital Corporation   Dig 23, 2000	Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Other Notice of Release of Security Interests  Conveying Party	L Change of Name				
Name Foothill Capital Corporation  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Name Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc.  DBA/AKATA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Warwick Rhode Island Signment and the receiving part is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative should be attached. (Designation	Reel # Frame # Other Notice of Release of Security Interests				
Name   Fothill (apital Corporation   July 23, 2000	Execution Date				
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Association					
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Rhode Island  Rhode Island  Rhode Island  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly				
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc.	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Receiving Party  Name  Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic  Other  Other  City  City  City  Limited Partnership  Rhode Island  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other				
Name Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1) 30 Jefferson Pork Boulevard  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Warwick Rhode Island State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
Composed of  Address (line 1) 30 Jefferson Pork Boulevard  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Warwick Rhode Island Sip Code  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Address (line 1) 30 Jeffer 50n Pork Poulevard  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Warwick Rhode Island State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc.				
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association  Association  City  Corporation  Association  City  Corporation  Association  Corporation  Association  City  City  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association  Corporation  Association  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Rhode Island  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DBA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  Other  City  City  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  City  City  Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association  Corporation  Association  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Address (line 3) Warwick Rhode Tsland  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Tsland  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 30 Jefferson Park Boulevard				
Address (line 3) Warwick State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Toland  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Toland  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an				
Corporation Association representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Taland  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Other	Corporation Association				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other document from Assignment.)				
2000 HTHAI1 00000219 2070874 )	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
1 /A AM DD	2000 HTHAII 00000219 2070874 )				
525/00 DP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including line to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, Pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Affairs, Office of Information	Athering the data needed to complete the door and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (SORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0697** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Рас	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only
Name		Enter for the first receiving it	arty Giny.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number <u>(461) 27</u>	4-2000
Name Sar	ndra Holloway, Para	alegal	
Address (line 1)	nckley, Allen & Snyde	er LLP	
Address (line 2)	00 Fleet Center		
Address (line 3)	ovidence, Rhode Islan	nd 02903	
Address (line 4)			
rauts	e total number of pages of the a g any attachments.	ttached conveyance document	# 2
Trademark Applicat	tion Number(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s) 📈 Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark	Application Number or the Registration i	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
	Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	nber(s)
		2,070,874 1,695,3	05 1,453,785
		2,056,360 1,558,99	53 1,380,599
		1,815,830 1,514,10	8 1,246,382
Number of Propert		properties involved.	28
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	<b></b>	65.00
Method of Paymer	nt: Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can	be charged to the account.) nt Number: #	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Name of Person Signing

Signature

No

Yes

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0698**  FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark II additional Names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
(Designation must be a separate
Other Other
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,172,198  1,098,231
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,172,198  1,098,231
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  I, 172, 198  I, 172, 188  T96, 735  I, 182, 863  T35, 349
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,172,198  1,098,231
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  I, 172, 198  I, 198, 796, 735  I, 182, 863  T35, 349
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  [1,172,198]  [1,172,188]  796,735  [1,172,188]  796,735  [1,172,188]
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  I, 172, 198  I, 172, 188  T96, 735  I, 182, 863  T35, 349  I, 108, 568  I, 108, 568

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0699

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS, PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

This Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks, Service Marks, Patents, Copyrights and Applications therefor is made as of July 25th, 2000, by FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California corporation, having an office at 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, California 90025-3333 ("Foothill") with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, in connection with various financing arrangements with Foothill, VICTORIA ACQUISITION GROUP, INC. ("Victoria") executed documentation granting Foothill a security interests in certain trademarks, more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Such security interest documentation was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 1998 in Reel 1689/Frame 0186.

WHEREAS, on or about the date hereof, the obligations or indebtedness of Victoria to Foothill is satisfied. Therefore, Foothill no longer holds a security interest in the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, notice is hereby given that Foothill hereby releases any and all security interests in all of Victoria's trademarks, servicemarks, patents and copyrights and all applications for pending trademarks, servicemarks, patents and copyrights, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks, servicemarks, patents, copyrights and applications therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

FOOTHILL	<b>CAPITAL</b>	CORPO	RATION
_	`		

Name: PAUL G. CHAO
Title: V1

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF SUFFULK

In BOSTON, on this 2814 day of July, 2000, before me personally appeared PAUL 6. CHAO, a VICE PRESIDENT of Foothill Capital Corporation, to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged said instrument by him/her executed to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said Foothill Capital Corporation.

Notary Public

Print Name: DIANE

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

## **EXHIBIT A**

(recorded January 26, 1998 - Victoria Acquisition Group, Inc. as Assignor)

## 1. TRADEMARKS:

Registration Number	Mark
2,070,874	HAVE YOU HUGGED YOUR EARS TODAY
2,056,360	HUGGABLE EARS
1,815,830	ENCORE
1,695,305	THE DESIGN CONNECTION
1,558,953	RICHELIEU
1,514,108	TREZA
1,453,725	XIV FOURTEEN
1,320,599	CELESTE
1,246,322	DESIGN ORIGINALS
1,172,198	GLASSTIQUE
1,172,188	GLASSTIC
1,182,863	OVELLES
1,121,812	ANDRE LECLAIR
1,108,568	RO-MAY
1,108,567	R.J.
1,111,772	VICTORIA CREATIONS
1,098,231	SUSPENSE
796,735	TREZA
735,349	FLEUR DE MER
508,978	RICHELIEU
400,508	RICHELIEU
381,210	SATINORE

#378900 v1 PTO Release – January 26, 1998 filings

**RECORDED: 08/14/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0701